V10P550AUTO2T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number V10P550AUTO2T-DG
Manufacturer Littelfuse Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number V10P550AUTO2T
Description VARISTOR 910V 3.5KA DISC 10MM
Detailed Description 910 V 3.5 kA Varistor 1 Circuit Through Hole Disc 10
mm

Vjump
(5 min)
Typical
Capaci-
tance
f =
1MHz
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
VRMS VDC Min Nom Max VC IPK ITM WTM
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (J) (V) (pF)
V05P14AUTO 5P14A - - 5 14 16 19.8 22 24.2 43 1 400 1 6 25 1100
V07P14AUTO 7P14A - - 7 14 16 19.8 22 24.2 43 2.5 800 2.2 12 25 2450
V10P14AUTO 10P14A V10H14AUTO 10H14A 10 14 16 19.8 22 24.2 43 5 1500 5 25 25 4650
V14P14AUTO 14P14A V14H14AUTO 14H14A 14 14 16 19.8 22 24.2 43 10 3000 10 50 25 10200
V20P14AUTO 20P14A V20H14AUTO 20H14A 20 14 16 19.8 22 24.2 43 20 5000 28 100 25 22200
V05P17AUTO 5P17A - - 5 17 20 24.3 27 29.7 53 1 400 1.4 6 30 950
V07P17AUTO 7P17A - - 7 17 20 24.3 27 29.7 53 2.5 800 2.8 12 30 2100
V10P17AUTO 10P17A V10H17AUTO 10H17A 10 17 20 24.3 27 29.7 53 5 1500 6.5 25 30 3900
V14P17AUTO 14P17A V14H17AUTO 14H17A 14 17 20 24.3 27 29.7 53 10 3000 13 50 30 8700
V20P17AUTO 20P17A V20H17AUTO 20H17A 20 17 20 24.3 27 29.7 53 20 5000 35 100 30 18750
V05P20AUTO 5P20A - - 5 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 65 1 400 2 6 35 790
V07P20AUTO 7P20A - - 7 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 65 2.5 800 4.2 12 35 1620
V10P20AUTO 10P20A V10H20AUTO 10H20A 10 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 65 5 1500 10 25 35 3495
V14P20AUTO 14P20A V14H20AUTO 14H20A 14 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 65 10 3000 20 50 35 9290
V20P20AUTO 20P20A V20H20AUTO 20H20A 20 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 65 20 5000 58 100 35 13000
V05P23AUTO 5P23A - - 5 23 28 32.4 36 39.6 71 1 400 2.2 6 38 720
V07P23AUTO 7P23A - - 7 23 28 32.4 36 39.6 71 2.5 800 5 12 38 1500
V10P23AUTO 10P23A V10H23AUTO 10H23A 10 23 28 32.4 36 39.6 71 5 1500 12 25 38 3300
V14P23AUTO 14P23A V14H23AUTO 14H23A 14 23 28 32.4 36 39.6 71 10 3000 23 50 38 8000
V20P23AUTO 20P23A V20H23AUTO 20H23A 20 23 28 32.4 36 39.6 71 20 5000 70 100 38 12500
V05P25AUTO 5P25A - - 5 25 28 35.1 39 42.9 77 1 400 2.5 6 40 750
V07P25AUTO 7P25A - - 7 25 28 35.1 39 42.9 77 2.5 800 5.5 12 40 1500
V10P25AUTO 10P25A V10H25AUTO 10H25A 10 25 28 35.1 39 42.9 77 5 1500 13 25 40 2900
V14P25AUTO 14P25A V14H25AUTO 14H25A 14 25 28 35.1 39 42.9 77 10 3000 25 50 40 6200
V20P25AUTO 20P25A V20H25AUTO 20H25A 20 25 28 35.1 39 42.9 77 20 5000 77 100 40 13500
V05P30AUTO 5P30A - - 5 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 93 1 400 3.1 6 45 650
V07P30AUTO 7P30A - - 7 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 93 2.5 800 7 12 45 1350
V10P30AUTO 10P30A V10H30AUTO 10H30A 10 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 93 5 1500 15.5 25 45 2550
V14P30AUTO 14P30A V14H30AUTO 14H30A 14 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 93 10 3000 32 50 45 5550
V20P30AUTO 20P30A V20H30AUTO 20H30A 20 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 93 20 5000 90 100 45 12000
V05P35AUTO 5P35A - - 5 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 110 1 400 4 6 50 500
V07P35AUTO 7P35A - - 7 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 110 2.5 800 9 12 50 1100
V10P35AUTO 10P35A V10H35AUTO 10H35A 10 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 110 5 1500 20 25 50 2100
V14P35AUTO 14P35A V14H35AUTO 14H35A 14 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 110 10 3000 40 50 50 5000
V20P35AUTO 20P35A V20H35AUTO 20H35A 20 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 110 20 5000 115 100 50 10000
V05P42AUTO 5P42A - - 5 42 50 61.2 68 74.8 135 1 400 5 6 55 500
V07P42AUTO 7P42A - - 7 42 50 61.2 68 74.8 135 2.5 800 11 12 55 1000
V10P42AUTO 10P42A V10H42AUTO 10H42A 10 42 50 61.2 68 74.8 135 5 1500 25 25 55 1850
V14P42AUTO 14P42A V14H42AUTO 14H42A 14 42 50 61.2 68 74.8 135 10 3000 50 50 55 4000
V20P42AUTO 20P42A V20H42AUTO 20H42A 20 42 50 61.2 68 74.8 135 20 5000 140 100 55 8500
V05P50AUTO 5P50A - - 5 50 65 73.8 82 90.2 135 5 400 2 - - 350
V07P50AUTO 7P50A - - 7 50 65 73.8 82 90.2 135 10 1200 4 - - 800
V10P50AUTO 10P50A V10H50AUTO 10H50A 10 50 65 73.8 82 90.2 135 25 2500 8 - - 1400
V14P50AUTO 14P50A V14H50AUTO 14H50A 14 50 65 73.8 82 90.2 145 50 4500 15 - - 3000
V20P50AUTO 20P50A V20H50AUTO 20H50A 20 50 65 73.8 82 90.2 145 100 6500 25 - - 6000
V05P60AUTO 5P60A - - 5 60 85 90 100 110 165 5 400 2.5 - - 310
V07P60AUTO 7P60A - - 7 60 85 90 100 110 165 10 1200 5 - - 700
V10P60AUTO 10P60A V10H60AUTO 10H60A 10 60 85 90 100 110 165 25 2500 10 - - 1200
V14P60AUTO 14P60A V14H60AUTO 14H60A 14 60 85 90 100 110 175 50 4500 20 - - 2500
V20P60AUTO 20P60A V20H60AUTO 20H60A 20 60 85 90 100 110 175 100 6500 30 - - 5200
V10P550AUTO2T Littelfuse Inc. VARISTOR 910V 3.5KA DISC 10MM
Varistors Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Vjump
(5 min)
Typical
Capaci-
tance
f =
1MHz
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
VRMS VDC Min Nom Max VC IPK ITM WTM
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (J) (V) (pF)
V05P75AUTO 5P75A - - 5 75 100 108 120 132 205 5 400 3 - - 260
V07P75AUTO 7P75A - - 7 75 100 108 120 132 205 10 1200 6 - - 600
V10P75AUTO 10P75A V10H75AUTO 10H75A 10 75 100 108 120 132 200 25 2500 12 - - 1100
V14P75AUTO 14P75A V14H75AUTO 14H75A 14 75 100 108 120 132 210 50 4500 22 - - 2300
V20P75AUTO 20P75A V20H75AUTO 20H75A 20 75 100 108 120 132 210 100 6500 33 - - 4800
V05P95AUTO 5P95A - - 5 95 125 135 150 165 250 5 400 4 - - 200
V07P95AUTO 7P95A - - 7 95 125 135 150 165 250 10 1200 8 - - 520
V10P95AUTO 10P95A V10H95AUTO 10H95A 10 95 125 135 150 165 250 25 2500 15 - - 800
V14P95AUTO 14P95A V14H95AUTO 14H95A 14 95 125 135 150 165 250 50 4500 22 - - 1700
V20P95AUTO 20P95A V20H95AUTO 20H95A 20 95 125 135 150 165 250 100 6500 45 - - 3700
V10P130AUTO 10P130A V10H130AUTO 10H130A 10 130 170 184.5 205 225.5 340 25 3500 40 - - 450
V14P130AUTO 14P130A V14H130AUTO 14H130A 14 130 170 184.5 205 225.5 340 50 6500 60 - - 1000
V20P130AUTO 20P130A V20H130AUTO 20H130A 20 130 170 184.5 205 225.5 340 100 10000 145 - - 1900
V10P140AUTO 10P140A V10H140AUTO 10H140A 10 140 180 198 220 242 360 25 3500 45 - - 400
V14P140AUTO 14P140A V14H140AUTO 14H140A 14 140 180 198 220 242 360 50 6500 65 - - 900
V20P140AUTO 20P140A V20H140AUTO 20H140A 20 140 180 198 220 242 360 100 10000 155 - - 1750
V10P150AUTO 10P150A V10H150AUTO 10H150A 10 150 200 216 240 264 395 25 3500 50 - - 360
V14P150AUTO 14P150A V14H150AUTO 14H150A 14 150 200 216 240 264 395 50 6500 70 - - 800
V20P150AUTO 20P150A V20H150AUTO 20H150A 20 150 200 216 240 264 395 100 10000 165 - - 1600
V10P175AUTO 10P175A V10H175AUTO 10H175A 10 175 225 243 270 297 455 25 3500 55 - - 350
V14P175AUTO 14P175A V14H175AUTO 14H175A 14 175 225 243 270 297 455 50 6500 80 - - 700
V20P175AUTO 20P175A V20H175AUTO 20H175A 20 175 225 243 270 297 455 100 10000 180 - - 1400
V10P230AUTO 10P230A V10H230AUTO 10H230A 10 230 300 324 360 396 595 25 3500 60 - - 250
V14P230AUTO 14P230A V14H230AUTO 14H230A 14 230 300 324 360 396 595 50 6500 105 - - 550
V20P230AUTO 20P230A V20H230AUTO 20H230A 20 230 300 324 360 396 595 100 10000 225 - - 1100
V10P250AUTO 10P250A V10H250AUTO 10H250A 10 250 320 351 390 429 650 25 3500 65 - - 220
V14P250AUTO 14P250A V14H250AUTO 14H250A 14 250 320 351 390 429 650 50 6500 115 - - 500
V20P250AUTO 20P250A V20H250AUTO 20H250A 20 250 320 351 390 429 650 100 10000 240 - - 1000
V10P275AUTO 10P275A V10H275AUTO 10H275A 10 275 350 387 430 473 710 25 3500 70 - - 200
V14P275AUTO 14P275A V14H275AUTO 14H275A 14 275 350 387 430 473 710 50 6500 130 - - 450
V20P275AUTO 20P275A V20H275AUTO 20H275A 20 275 350 387 430 473 710 100 10000 260 - - 900
V10P300AUTO 10P300A V10H300AUTO 10H300A 10 300 385 423 470 517 775 25 3500 75 - - 180
V14P300AUTO 14P300A V14H300AUTO 14H300A 14 300 385 423 470 517 775 50 6500 140 - - 400
V20P300AUTO 20P300A V20H300AUTO 20H300A 20 300 385 423 470 517 775 100 10000 290 - - 800
V10P320AUTO 10P320A V10H320AUTO 10H320A 10 320 420 459 510 561 840 25 3500 80 - - 170
V14P320AUTO 14P320A V14H320AUTO 14H320A 14 320 420 459 510 561 840 50 6500 150 - - 380
V20P320AUTO 20P320A V20H320AUTO 20H320A 20 320 420 459 510 561 840 100 10000 320 - - 750
V10P385AUTO 10P385A V10H385AUTO 10H385A 10 385 505 558 620 682 1025 25 3500 85 - - 160
V14P385AUTO 14P385A V14H385AUTO 14H385A 14 385 505 558 620 682 1025 50 6500 175 - - 360
V20P385AUTO 20P385A V20H385AUTO 20H385A 20 385 505 558 620 682 1025 100 10000 325 - - 700
V10P420AUTO 10P420A V10H420AUTO 10H420A 10 420 560 612 680 748 1120 25 3500 90 - - 140
V14P420AUTO 14P420A V14H420AUTO 14H420A 14 420 560 612 680 748 1120 50 6500 185 - - 300
V20P420AUTO 20P420A V20H420AUTO 20H420A 20 420 560 612 680 748 1120 100 10000 330 - - 600
V10P440AUTO 10P440A V10H440AUTO 10H440A 10 440 585 643.5 715 786.5 1180 25 3500 95 - - 130
V14P440AUTO 14P440A V14H440AUTO 14H440A 14 440 585 643.5 715 786.5 1180 50 6500 185 - - 260
V20P440AUTO 20P440A V20H440AUTO 20H440A 20 440 585 643.5 715 786.5 1180 100 10000 340 - - 500
V10P460AUTO 10P460A V10H460AUTO 10H460A 10 460 615 675 750 825 1240 25 3500 95 - - 120
V14P460AUTO 14P460A V14H460AUTO 14H460A 14 460 615 675 750 825 1240 50 6500 190 - - 220
V20P460AUTO 20P460A V20H460AUTO 20H460A 20 460 615 675 750 825 1240 100 10000 370 - - 400
V10P510AUTO 10P510A V10H510AUTO 10H510A 10 510 670 738 820 902 1355 25 3500 98 - - 110
V14P510AUTO 14P510A V14H510AUTO 14H510A 14 510 670 738 820 902 1355 50 6500 205 - - 200
V20P510AUTO 20P510A V20H510AUTO 20H510A 20 510 670 738 820 902 1355 100 10000 410 - - 350
V10P550AUTO2T Littelfuse Inc. VARISTOR 910V 3.5KA DISC 10MM
Varistors Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Vjump
(5 min)
Typical
Capaci-
tance
f =
1MHz
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
Part Number
(Base part)
Branding
VRMS VDC Min Nom Max VC IPK ITM WTM
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (J) (V) (pF)
V10P550AUTO 10P550A V10H550AUTO 10H550A 10 550 745 819 910 1001 1500 25 3500 98 - - 100
V14P550AUTO 14P550A V14H550AUTO 14H550A 14 550 745 819 910 1001 1500 50 6500 210 - - 180
V20P550AUTO 20P550A V20H550AUTO 20H550A 20 550 745 819 910 1001 1500 100 10000 450 - - 300
V10P625AUTO 10P625A V10H625AUTO 10H625A 10 625 825 900 1000 1100 1650 25 3500 110 - - 90
V14P625AUTO 14P625A V14H625AUTO 14H625A 14 625 825 900 1000 1100 1650 50 6500 235 - - 160
V20P625AUTO 20P625A V20H625AUTO 20H625A 20 625 825 900 1000 1100 1650 100 10000 490 - - 250
Current Energy and Power Dissipation Ratings
100
90
80

1. If pulse ratings are exceeded, a shift of VN(DC)(at specified current) of more then +/-10% could result. This type of shift, which normally results in a decrease of VN(DC), may result in the device not meeting the original published
specifications, but does not prevent the device from continuing to function, and to provide ample protection.
2. Repetitive surge capability is qualified and tested based on 8/20us current waveform (not combination waveform) and UL1449 40.7.3 (Edition 4) test condition.
10 100 1000 10000 10 100 1000 10000
5MM V05E14...E42AUTO 7MM V07E14....E42AUTO
1
10
100
1000
10000
1
10
100
1000
10000
10MM V10E14...E42AUTO 14MM V14E14...E42AUTO
20MM V20E14...E42AUTO
1x
2x
15x

AUMOV® Series
Radial Leaded Varistors
Part Numbering System
 Littelfuse Varistor
V 05 P 14 XXXXX
Disc Size
05, 07, 10, 14 or 20 mm
Coating
E: Epoxy
P: Phenolic
H: Silicone
Available for 10, 14, or 20mm
VM(AC)RMS
14V to 625V
AUTO L1 B
AUMOV® Series
AEC-Q200 Table 10 Compliant for Phenolic and
Silicone coating
Other
Non-Standard Options
Packaging
Blank or B: Bulk Pack
T: Tape and Reel
A: Ammo Pack
Lead Formation
Blank or L1: Straight
L2: Outer Crimp
L3: In-Line
L4: Trim/Outer Crimp (Bulk pack only)
L5: Inner Crimp
Note: for Vm(AC) 100V to 625V parts, the L1, L2, L3, L4, and L5
should be replaced by 1,2,3,4, and 5 respectively
Symbol Description
Model Size
5mm 7mm 10mm 14mm 20mm
(11Vac to 95Vac
voltage)
≥115 Vac
Voltage
P Pitch of Component 12.7 +/- 1.0 12.7 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0 25.4 +/- 1.0
P0 Feed Hole Pitch 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2 12.7 +/- 0.2
P1 Feed Hole Center to Pitch 3.85 +/- 0.7 3.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7 8.85 +/- 0.7 7.70 +/- 0.7
P2 Hole Center to Component Center 6.35 +/- 1.0 6.35 +/- 1.0 12.7 +/- 0.7 12.7 +/- 0.7 12.7 +/- 0.7 12.7 +/- 0.7
F Lead to Lead Distance 5.0 +/- 1.0 5.0 +/-1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0 7.5 +/- 1.0 10 +/- 1.0
h Component Alignment 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max 2.0 Max
W Tape Width 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 +1.0 / -0.5 18.0 + 1.0 /
-0.5
W0 Hold Down Tape Width 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3 12.0 +/- 0.3
W1 Hole Position 9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
9.0 +0.75 /
-0.50
W2 Hold Down Tape Position 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max 0.5 Max
H
Height from Tape Center to
Component Base 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0 18.0 +2.0 / -0.0
H0 Seating Plane Height 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5 16.0 +/- 0.5
H1 Component Height 29.0 Max 32.0 Max 36.0 Max 40.0 Max 46.5 Max 46.5 Max
D0 Feed Hole Diameter 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2 4.0 +/- 0.2
t Total Tape Thickness 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2 0.7 +/- 0.2
U Undercrimp Width 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max 8.0 Max
p Component Alignment 3° Max 3º  Max 3° Max 3° Max 3° Max 3° Max
Tape and Reel Specifications (continued)